FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A QUENIZABLE ORIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION Distric

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 726(09)2023 IPS u/s 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(III) of SC/ST Act.

Corresponding FIR No. 00(07)2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(III) of SC/ST Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: On 7/5/2023 at around 3.30 pm

		Oli 11012020 di diodita		
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station		
01/09/2023 at 10:00 am	Khomdram Selungba Leikai, Thangmeiband / About 3 km North West	01/09/2023		

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Nermgaihlun w/o (L) David Negangmuansang Hangsing A/P Zion Veng, New Lamka CCpur Nermandaihlun w/o (Cpur) OE- attached Punishable u/s 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(III) of SC/ST Act.	informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it. Result of the						
Nemngainlun W/o (L) David Ngangmuansang Hangsing A/P Zion Veng, New Lamka CCpur OE- attached Punishable u/s 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(III) of SC/ST Act. Office (C) (C) (PS of 1/9)(2023) Office (C)	Name & residence of informant/ complainant		section and property carried off. If	regarding investigation of delay in recording			
Punishable u/s 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(III) of SC/ST Act. 01/09/2023 DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTI	David Ngangmuansang Hangsing A/P Zion Veng, New Lamka	A group of Meetei/Meiteis	assembly, Rioting armed with dangerous weapons, Robbery, cause damaged, mischief by fire	ASI N. Lenan Singh will pse investigate the case.			
HAL POLICE STATION	IC,OC/IPS 01/09/2023 Officer-In-charge		/ u/s 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC 8	hu			

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (SI Md. Jakaur Rahaman) Designation: IC, OC/IPS

> 01/09/2023 Officer-in-charge

IMPHAL POLICE STATION T Went Diet Maniouf

Freated as an OE of FIR NO,00(06) 2023 WPS-CUP uls 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC & sec. 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST/Prevention of Atrocities) Ad.

The Officer-in-Charge, Women Police Station (WPS), Churachandpur Subject - Report on vandalism, looting and burning of properties on ble/immovable)

Women Police Station

(movable/immovable)

Sir.

(Owned/Rented) was attacked, destroyed, looted and burned by a Group of Meeitei/Meitei

radicals.

These criminals broke open my gate(s), destroyed and looted every valuable property from my "Owned / Rental" House, and premises worth Rupees. Leven Lakla Sinty Maniford and they burnt down all the remaining things.

That, while carrying out their above said criminal activities, the said Meitei radical groups were shouting anti- tribal slogans like- "HAO HATLO", "KUKI HATLO", "KANGLEIPAK YAI PHARE", etc. Hence, the same can be taken as an insult on me and my family for being a tribal.

I, therefore, request you to kindly take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR/ Zero FIR under relevant sections of the statutes of our country.

Thanking you and obliged.

This supposed is extreated as on 05 of the case
FIR No. 726 (09)2023 IPS U/S 143/148/397/436/34IPC.

& See 3(2)(iii) ofsc/st POA Act.

Dated. Churachandpur,

Enclosure:

The 1 st of June, 2023

Yours Faithfully,

Neungaihlun

sonal Details in Full

CESTNAME: NEMNGAIHLON

Imphal West Dist., & Father/Husband' Name (L) DAVID NANGHUANGANG HANGS

Present Address: Zion Veng, New Lamka Contact Details: 8999295754

Lamphel-PS